ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/28/2022 RMP22-008588 3301 CAMPBELL ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008589 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/28/2022 RMP22-008590 APPROX LOC: 4700 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARBOR DR
9/28/2022 RMP22-008591 5201 TOLLVIEW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008592 4714 ARBOR DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008593 3405 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008594 4305 WEBER DR VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ORDINANCE
9/28/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/28/2022 4970 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022 4716 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
9/28/2022 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
9/28/2022 RMP22-008595 RAVEN LN/ FULLE ST TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008596 ﬁEPROX LOC: 4096 WREN NO VALID DL ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
9/28/2022 RMP22-008597 1860 HOOVER CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008597 1860 HOOVER CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008598 f\EPROX LOC: 3728 WREN TRAFFIC STOP
9/28/2022 RMP22-008599 f\EPROX LOC: 3708 WREN TRAFFIC STOP
9/28/2022 2600 PLUM GROVE RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008600 4895 WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008601 2202 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008602 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/28/2022 RMP22-008603 4665 CALVERT DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/3/2022 7:55:38 AM



Incident Date

9/28/2022

9/28/2022
9/28/2022

9/28/2022

9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022

9/28/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022

9/28/2022
9/28/2022

9/28/2022

Report Number
RMP22-008604
RMP22-008605
RMP22-008606

RMP22-008607

RMP22-008608

RMP22-008609

RMP22-008610
RMP22-008611

RMP22-008612
RMP22-008613

RMP22-008615

RMP22-008616
RMP22-008619
RMP22-008620

RMP22-008621

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
5500 TINDER DR

APPROX LOC: 28
GALLAGHER WAY

3200(5500) BLK SQUIBB
AVE

3200 SQUIBB AVE

2121 EUCLID AVE

1460 GOLF RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2506 FREMONT ST

1951 PLUM GROVE RD
2304 PARK ST

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:3305 DOVE
ST

1701 GOLF RD

2273 THEDA LN

S MEACHAM RD / OLD
PLUM GROVE RD
3350 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 1499
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
MISSING PERSON
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/3/2022 7:55:38 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/28/2022 APPROX LOC:2412 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
9/28/2022 RMP22-008624 2410 ALGONQUIN RD THEFT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008626 4716 ARBOR DR BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/28/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
9/28/2022 RMP22-008627 4720 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 APPROX LOC:2850 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
9/28/2022 APPROX LOC:2850 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
9/28/2022 RMP22-008628 3401 WELLINGTON CT PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/28/2022 RMP22-008629 1001 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 RMP22-008630 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE
9/28/2022 3500 EAST FRONTAGE RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
9/28/2022 RMP22-008632 3255 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/28/2022 RMP22-008633 1001 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022 1001 ROHLWING RD ALARM
9/28/2022 RMP22-008634 NEW WILKE/CHAT TRAFFIC STOP
9/28/2022 RMP22-008635 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/3/2022 7:55:38 AM



