



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/28/2022	RMP22-008588	3301 CAMPBELL ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008589	3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/28/2022	RMP22-008590	APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008591	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008592	4714 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008593	3405 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008594	4305 WEBER DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/28/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/28/2022		4970 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/28/2022	RMP22-008595	RAVEN LN / FULLE ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
9/28/2022	RMP22-008596	APPROX LOC: 4096 WREN LN	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/28/2022	RMP22-008597	1860 HOOVER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008597	1860 HOOVER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008598	APPROX LOC: 3728 WREN LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/28/2022	RMP22-008599	APPROX LOC: 3708 WREN LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/28/2022		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008600	4895 WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008601	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008602	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/28/2022	RMP22-008603	4665 CALVERT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/28/2022	RMP22-008604	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008605	5500 TINDER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008606	APPROX LOC: 28 GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008607	3200(5500) BLK SQUIBB AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008608	3200 SQUIBB AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022		2121 EUCLID AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008609	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008610	2506 FREMONT ST	MISSING PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008611	1951 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022		2304 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/28/2022	RMP22-008612	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008613	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008615	1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3305 DOVE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008616	1701 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008619	2273 THEDA LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008620	S MEACHAM RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008621	APPROX LOC: 1499 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/28/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/28/2022		APPROX LOC:2412 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008624	2410 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	
9/28/2022	RMP22-008626	4716 ARBOR DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/28/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008627	4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022		APPROX LOC:2850 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022		APPROX LOC:2850 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008628	3401 WELLINGTON CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/28/2022	RMP22-008629	1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022	RMP22-008630	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
9/28/2022		3500 EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/28/2022	RMP22-008632	3255 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/28/2022	RMP22-008633	1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/28/2022		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	
9/28/2022	RMP22-008634	NEW WILKE/CHAT	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/28/2022	RMP22-008635	4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT